Rules of campaign "Reward for payments with Apple Pay"

These rules are intended to fully amend the rules of campaign called "Reward for payments with Apple Pay" (hereafter the "campaign"). These rules are the only document that governs the conditions of the said campaign in binding and all-inclusive manner. Where there is divergence in the text of these comprehensive rules and the text of abbreviated rules or conditions in other documents, these comprehensive rules shall prevail.

These comprehensive rules may be unilaterally changed by the campaign organiser.

1. Campaign organiser

The campaign is organised by Česká spořitelna a.s., with the registered seat at Praha 4, Olbrachtova 1929/62, 140 00, IČ (Business Identification No.): 45244782, entered in the Commercial Register kept by the Municipal Court in Prague, section B, insert 1171 (hereafter the "Bank").

2. Conditions of participation in the campaign

Participation in this campaign is allowed only for the natural person who is the holder of a Bank's payment (debit as well as credit) card (hereafter the "card") and who obtained the message (by SMS or by e-mail) in which he/she was informed about the possibility to take part in this campaign.

3. Conditions of granting the reward (hereafter the "conditions")

Entitled to the single reward of CZK 140 is the participant who fulfils conditions of participation pursuant to Article 2, and who added his/her card to the Apple Pay service and made at least 5 payments in the Apple Pay service using the digitalised copy of this card within 90 days from being informed about the possibility to participate in the campaign.

4. Payment of the reward

The reward for satisfying conditions of the campaign will be paid to the account of the payment card holder in the month that follows after the month in which conditions for granting the reward were fulfilled. This reward can be paid to the participant only once.